Screening of Sweet Potato Genotypes for Adaptation to Highland Environments
in Ethiopia
Bililign Mekonnen*, and Fekadu Gurmu
Departments of Agricultural Research, South Agricultural Research Institute, Hawassa Research Center, Hawassa, Ethiopia
*Corresponding author: Bililign Mekonnen, Departments of Agricultural Research, South Agricultural Research Institute, Hawassa Research Center, Hawassa,
Ethiopia, Tel: 916152747; E-mail: bililign.m@gmail.com
Received date: December 09, 2021; Accepted date: December 23, 2021; Published date: December 30, 2021
Citation: Mekonnen B, Gurmu F (2021) Screening of Sweet Potato Genotypes for Adaptation to Highland Environments in Ethiopia. Adv Crop Sci Tech 9: 488.

sweetpotato producing areas in Ethiopia, such as Hawassa and Wolaita
areas [20].
Genotype code Genotype name Character
SPVD (1-5) NRPP (No.) RYLD (t ha-1)
G47 MUSG014052-51-38 0.4 6.2 56.2
G33 MUSG014044-7-9 1.4 7 53.49
G95 Berkume 1.4 4.3 40.91
G98 Hawassa- 09 1.4 3.2 40.75
G32 MUSG014001-3-13 1.4 5.8 39.74
G72 CORDNER-15-9 0.6 7.2 38.88
G23 MUSG014065-21-13 1.4 6.5 37.66
G43 MUSG014052-51-13 4.4 5.9 37.39
G68 MUSG014052-51-21 0.6 6.9 37.22
G27 Kyoyabwerer 1.4 7.4 35.85
G93 MUSG014046-20-2 3.4 5.9 35.33
G105 NASPOT-12 1.4 6.6 34.6
G21 107031-18-2 1.6 5.8 32.47
G76 Vita 0.6 6 32.4
G66 CN1448-49-26-9 1.4 6.9 32.25
G65 MUSG014052-51-5 1.4 4.2 32.08
G26 Mayayi 1.6 5 30.08
Citation: Mekonnen B, Gurmu F (2021) Screening of Sweet Potato Genotypes for Adaptation to Highland Environments in Ethiopia. Adv Crop Sci
Tech 9: e488.
Page 5 of 10
Adv Crop Sci Tech, an open access journal
ISSN:2329-8863
Volume 9 • Issue 11 • e488
.
G70 CORDNER-15-15 0.6 4.8 29.12
G60 MUGSG1006-7-2 1.4 5.4 28.75
G58 MUSG014001-3-42 3.4 2.9 28.15
G22 MUSG014065-21-3 1.6 4.8 27.94
G54 Tola 0.4 4.8 26.62
G17 13NC9350A-9-8 3.6 5.8 26.22
G41 MUSG014019-7-57 1.4 4.9 26.12
G59 To Jeo-10 2.4 4.9 25.14
G57 MUSG014001-3-11 2.4 3 24.34
G74 Tio Jeo-6 0.6 3 23.88
G48 MUSG014052-51-25 0.4 5.9 23.76
G29 NASPOT-8 1.4 3.9 23.41
G83 MUSG014052-51-36 0.7 4.9 23.05
G39 MUSG014052-51-3 2.4 3.9 23
G81 MUSG014052-51-35 0.7 4.1 22.01
G88 477 1.7 3.2 22.01
G101 535 3.4 5.3 21.82
G25 CN1448-49-26-3 1.4 4.4 21.58
G1 CN1448-49-28-20 0.7 5.3 21.1
G11 MUSG014019-7-46 1.7 2.6 20.92
G96 MUSG014019-7-22 2.4 3.7 20.51
G50 Amelia 0.4 3 20.28
G77 Cn1448-49-26-6 0.6 4.2 19.88
G86 6 0.7 1.6 19.72
G42 MUSG014019-7-56 1.4 2.5 19.6
G90 564 1.4 0.3 19.45
G52 MUSG014019-7-36 0.4 2 18.84
G24 Kulfo 1.4 2.1 18.08
G55 MUSG014019-7-40 0.4 2 16.62
G71 MUSG014001-3-10 0.6 4.2 16.55
G104 Tio Jeo-22 1.4 2 16.55
G63 MUSG014001-3-26 3.4 1.1 16.25
G51 MUSG014001-3-4 0.4 2 15.95
G6 CN1448-49-28-8 0.7 2.3 15.92
G20 MUSG014019-7-10 1.6 1 15.38
G38 MUSG014012-26-32 1.4 1.9 15.01
Citation: Mekonnen B, Gurmu F (2021) Screening of Sweet Potato Genotypes for Adaptation to Highland Environments in Ethiopia. Adv Crop Sci
Tech 9: e488.
Page 6 of 10
Adv Crop Sci Tech, an open access journal
ISSN:2329-8863
Volume 9 • Issue 11 • e488
G100 MGSG1006-7-7 1.4 0.5 13.49
G99 MUSG110033-6-1 1.4 2.9 13.15
G73 MUSG014012-26-13 0.6 6.7 13.05